SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION



Telephone (412) 393-6000

Nuclear Division P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

November 5, 1984

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Attn: Dr. Thomas E. Murley Regional Administrator Region 1 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Physical Security Flan

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Revision 7 to the Beaver Valley Power Station Physical Security Plan (PSP). This change is in response to NRC (T. T. Martin) letter dated September 28, 1984 which stated that certain portions of previously submitted revisions were considered unacceptable.

Revision 7, Base Plan, Pages 12-3 and 12-3a, modifies the listing of criteria for testing metal detectors as submitted in Revision 1 of the PSP.

The commitment to dedicate PTZ camera #25 to monitor a specific area has already bren included as part of Revision 6 submitted on September 18, 1984.

These changes in Revision 7 have been reviewed and judged not to constitute a degradation to the previous commitments in the PSP.

These changes, since they do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the Physical Security Plan, are being submitted in accordance with 10CFR50.54(p).

The enclosed materials are considered proprietary under the provision of 10CFR2.790(d), and Safeguards Information under the provisions of 10CFR73.21, and are thereby exempt from public disclosure.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact my office.

8411140161 841105 PDR ADOCK 0500033

Very truly yours,

5. J. Carey Vice President. Nuclear Original To: V. Curley K 3001 Reg. 85.0 1/2 Republice 1/2 Republice Reid 1/8/84

Enclosures

ENCLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION THIS FAGE IS DECONTROLLED

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

 Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Physical Security Plan Page 2

4

cc: Addressee (6 copies of enclosures)

Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Reaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (without enclosures) c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing Washington, DC 20555